pursuant to clause 5.01 except that such days shall be calculated according 
to the percentage that the number of teaching and claimable days of the 
member is to the number of days in the school year.

5.03	 Every member shall accumulate sick leave days to a total of one hundred 
and ninety-five (195) days in addition to the days granted pursuant to clause 
5.01. For greater certainty, the maximum number of sick days that may be 
claimed shall be two hundred and thirty-five (235).

5.04	 Accumulated sick leave shall not begin to be used until the current year’s sick 
leave pursuant to clause 5.01, has been expended.

5.05	 Accumulated days used shall be deducted from the accumulated total.

5.06	 Where a member is employed by the CSAP, the CSAP shall credit the 
member, at the moment when he/she receives a permanent contract, with any 
accumulated sick leave as credited with the immediately preceding employing 
education entity in Nova Scotia, up to a maximum of one hundred and 
ninety-five (195) days. The member shall provide the CSAP a letter from 
his or her former education entity confirming the number of accumulated 
sick leave days.

5.07	 Any member on a continuing contract and who has been employed by the 
CSAP for at least one (1) year and in a given school year has exhausted all

[...]

(a)	 Right of recall “A” – A full time term contract member employed 

with two (2) or more immediately preceding consecutive years of 
service with the CSAP will be placed

(b)	 Right of recall “B” – Term contract members who have not been 
placed, for other than just cause, and who have a minimum of one 
hundred and seventy-five (175) days of term service in each of two 
(2) consecutive years or a cumulative total of at least three hundred 
and ninety (390) days in more than two (2) consecutive years will 
be placed

(c)	 Right of recall “C” – Members on a term contract with the CSAP